
1 of 1 
 

 
 

 
 
 

FROM: Mr. Taetso Thobejane, Mobile: 082 887 6496 Email: TCcontracts2@treasury.gov.za 
 
 

AMENDMENT 5 
 

CONTRACT RT81-2024: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BUILDING MATERIAL TO THE 
STATE FOR THE PERIOD FROM 1 APRIL 2024 TO 31 MARCH 2027. 
 

Contractor: MRN Consulting (Pty) Ltd 
 

Kindly note that contract price adjustments based on actual raw material increases and indices 

variations have been approved with effect from 15 April 2025. 
 

Please refer to the attached schedule for more information. If an incorrect price adjustment 

was made during the calculation of the contract price adjustment, the State reserves the right 

to adjust the price under the correct calculation.  Recovery of any over or under payment as 

a result of the application of an incorrect price adjustment will be dealt with by the supplier and 

the relevant end-user department. 
 

Also, take note that the contract circular, available on the National Treasury’s website, 

http://www.treasury.gov.za/divisions/ocpo/ostb/contracts/default.aspx 

will be updated. 

 

Please update your records accordingly. 

 

 

 

Mr Mothushi Moifo 
Director: Contract Management 
Transversal Contracting 
Date: 15 April 2025 

mailto:TCcontracts2@treasury.gov.za
http://www.treasury.gov.za/divisions/ocpo/ostb/contracts/default.aspx

		mothushi.moifo@treasury.gov.za
	2025-04-15T12:04:31+0200
	South Africa
	Witnessing Mothushi Moifo


	



